TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marquette Business Credit, Inc.		10/02/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-Line LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 431
City:	Grand Saline
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75140-0431
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78900946	CARRABUNGEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Email: Officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friedman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friedman	
Signature:	/Michael R. Friedman/	
Date:	12/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0454 CH \$40 00



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, JPS Corporation (JPS), a pr ior Texas corporation, and Marquette Business Credit, Inc. (Marquette) entered into an agreement entitled Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the 2007 Security Agreement), effective April 9, 2007, which referenced a document entitled Loan and Security Agreement dated on or about April 9, 2007;

WHEREAS, the 2007 Security Agreement memorialized a security agreement granted by JPS to Marquette in several trademarks, trademark applications, patents, and patent applications identified in Exhibit A of the 2007 Security Agreement (attached at Exhibit 1 of this Agreement);

WHEREAS, Marquette recorded the security interest recited in the 2007 Security Agreement against at least several of the trademarks, trademark applications, patents, and patent applications identified in the 2007 Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2008, S-Line LLC (S-Line) acquired certain assets and liabilities of JPS;

WHEREAS, S-Line and Marquette entered into an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the 2008 Security Agreement) effective October 22, 2008;

WHEREAS, paragraph 18 of the 2008 Security Agreement stated:

This Security Agreement an [sic] an amendment and restatement of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2007, between JPS Corporation (JPS) and Le nder [Marquette] (the Original Security Agreement). JPS assigned cert ain of its assets to Borrower [S-Line] and Borrower [S-Line] assumed certain obligations of JPS to Lender [Marquette], including, without limitation, all obligations under the loan Agreement (as defined in the Original Security Agreement) and all related Loan Documents (as defined in the Original Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the 2008 Security Agreement listed several trademarks, patents, domain names, and patent applications in Exhibit A of the 2008 Security Agreement (attached at Exhibit 2 of this Agreement) some of which were previously recited by the 2007 Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Marquette recorded the security interest recited in the 2008 Security Agreement against at least some of the trademarks, patents, domain names, and patent applications identified in the 2008 Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Marquette did not record any release of the security interest related to the 2007 Security Agreement after the effective date of the 2008 Security Agreement in at least some of the assets where the 2007 Security Agreement had been recorded;

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2012 S-Line satisfied all of its obligations to Marquette and upon this satisfaction Marquette agreed to release the 2008 Security Agreement (and the 2007 Security Agreement to the extent that it was not superseded by the 2008 Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of S-Lines full and complete satisfaction of S-Lines obligations to Marquette identified or referenced by the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement, Marquette hereby fully releases its security interest that was memorialized in the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement, and releases its entire interest in all of the assets listed in or related to (such as, but not limited to, by the right of priority) the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement, such that Marquette acknowledges that it has no ownership, security, or other interest in any of the assets listed in or related to the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement. Marquette consents to the recordal, submission, or other appropriate notification, at the sole discretion of S-Line, of this Agreement in conjunction with any or all of the assets listed in or related to the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement whether or not Marquette previously recorded the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement with respect to that asset. Marquette further agrees to provide reasonable assistance or documentation in the future as requested by S-Line, or any successor in interest of any of the assets listed in or related to the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement, in order to further acknowledge and/or memorialize Marquettes release of its entire interest in the assets listed in or related to the 2007 Security Agreement and/or the 2008 Security Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Marquette has executed this agreement.

	MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC
	By: Name: Farres W. M. Colland Title: Selviar Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS	s SS.
COUNTY OF DALLAS S	
known to me to be the same instrument, appeared before me sealed and delivered the said ins purposes therein set forth.	a Notary Public in and for the hereby certify that for the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, strument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2013.
	Paula 11. Potombe Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	08-2014
PAULA N. POTCINSKE Notary Public, State of Tex My Commission Expires September 08, 2016	

Exhibit 1

EXH	IRIT	А

Copyrights

Patents

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademarks

Tradenames

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - PAGE 10 OF 10

016613.00063:1025545.01

JPS Corporation d/b/a S-Line Intellectual Property as of 03/26/07

Trademarks

Trademark	78900946	Carra-Bungee	Application Pending
Application			

016613.00063:1030642.02

JPS Corporation d/b/a S-Line Intellectual Property as of 03/26/07

Patents |

Type of IP	Serial No./Patent No.	Description ·	Status
Utility Patent Application	11/126,808	Folding Shelf	Application Pending
Utility Patent Application	11/457,497	Folding Shelf	Application Pending
Utility Patent	6,935,819	Securing Device for Cargo Restraining Apparatus	Patent Issued 8/30/2005
Utility Patent Application	N/A	Locking Bulkhead	Application in Process (Not Yet Filed)
Design Patent Application	29/247,401	Carra-Bungee	Application Pending
Utility Patent Application	N/A	E-Beam End Piece	Application in Process (Not Yet Filed)
Utility Patent Application	N/A	Snake Strap	Application in Process (Not Yet Filed)

016613.00063;1030642.02

Exhibit 2

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks:

- 1. "Carra-Bungee" is a registered trademark of the Borrower.
- 2. "ContainersDirect-USA" is an unregistered trademark of the Borrower that has been published for opposition.

Patents:

Patent No. Relevant Dates	Title of Patent	Current Owner
U.S. Patent No. 5,104,269	Self-Locking Adjustable Cargo Beam	S-Line LLC
U.S. Patent No. 7,357,610	Securing Device for Cargo Restraining Apparatus	S-Line LLC
U.S. Patent No. 6,935,819	Securing Device for Cargo Restraining Apparatus	S-Line LLC
U.S. Patent No. 7,293,813	Double Jointed Hinge and Foldable Deck Using Same	S-Line LLC

Domain Names:

Domain name	Registrant	Registrar	Expiration Date
SLINE.COM	JPS Corporation	Network Solutions	June 2, 2011
S-LINE.COM	JPS Corporation	Network Solutions	September 16, 2013
LONESTARPARTS.COM	Domains by Proxy, Inc.	GoDaddy.com	July 10, 2011

The following patent applications have been filed and are pending review:

Patent No.	Title of Patent	Current Owner
U.S. Patent No. 776,894 (Application filed 7/12/07)	Locking Bulkhead	S-Line LLC (Pending)
U.S. Patent No. 247,401 (Application allowed 7/8/08)	Improved Cargo Strap	S-Line LLC (Pending)
U.S. Patent No. 776,949 (Application filed 7/12/07)	E-Beam End Piece	S-Line LLC (Pending)
U.S. Patent No. 776925 (Application filed 7/12/07)	Snake Strap	S-Line LLC (Pending)

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT – PAGE 10 OF 10 DA-2122940 v2 1286613-00083

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 12/17/2013